09-22-2004



01 FC:8021

	ſ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
	1	OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102776	737	•	. 1
	- }	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			inal documents or copy the	reof.
		To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(les): Harald Reliing and Jan Lade		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ekomes ASA		
		1-9	. 6 4	Internal Address:		S. F. C.
	H	Additional namu(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes ✓ No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		26
		3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	Street Address		2215tl U.S. F 29/197 / 2
•		Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Street Address:		
				City: Ikomes	State:_NO_Zip:_62	222
	ì	Execution Date: November 20, 2	002	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	is 🗸 No
		Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new applic	ication, the execution date of the application is: 1/9/04 B. Patent No.(a)		
		, ** <u></u>	ached? Yes No			
		5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents in	voived:	
		concerning document should be Name: Anton E. Skaugset		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.		
		Internal Address: Kolisch Hartv	well, P.C.	✓ Enclosed		
				Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count
		Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhili Street, Suite 200		8. Deposit account number:		
		City: Portland State: OR	Zip: 97204			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
/		9. Signature. Anton E. Skaugset Name of Person Signing Signature January 9, 2004 Date				
1.		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L. Mail documents to be recorded with included cover sheet information to:				
01/21/2004 ECULIFER 00000117 29197097 Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231						
d	FC:8021	40.00 OP	\			
Adjustment d 01/21/2004 E 01 FC:8021	ate: 09/ COOPER	23/2004 GTDN11 00000117 29197097 -40.00 DP				
09/23/2004 G	TON11	00000011 29197107				
01 FC:8021		40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Harald Relling and Jan Lade, both of Ikornnes, Norway, respectively, have invented certain improvements in a SEATING ARRANGEMENT AND SIDE MEMBER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 29/168,772.

WHEREAS, Ekornes ASA, a Norwegian corporation, having its principal place of business in Ikornnes, Norway, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, we the said Harald Relling and Jan Lade, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Ekornes ASA, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Ekornes ASA, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the said Ekornes ASA, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to the said Ekornes ASA, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0859 and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the said Ekornes ASA, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Ekornes ASA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day

of /10V., 2002.

Harald Relling

Witness:

(Name)

Sætre

222 Warning

(City, State)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20. day

of 120/1, 2002.

Jan Lade

Witness:

(Name)

Scette

(Address)

N-6222 Ikoruni

(City, State)

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0860